



## TO BULK ICE CREAM SCOOPING ACCOUNTS:

Government regulations require that ice cream manufacturers supply, at the point of sale, information regarding the complete ingredient list for all flavours of bulk ice cream.

Although our 11.4 litre containers now have the ingredients listed on the products, they are not very visible to the consumer. The information may be of particular benefit to allergy-sufferers. For this reason Scotsburn will supply a complete list of all flavours for their distributors to provide to scooping accounts, so that an inquiry from an allergy-sufferer can be answered at the point of purchase.

To satisfy government regulations that this information has been supplied, Scotsburn requests that a representative of your enterprise acknowledge receipt of this ingredient listing with your ice cream supplier.

Your ice cream-serving staff should be made aware that this list exists.

Thank you for your co-operation.

For further information contact

Jennifer MacLennan  
Marketing Coordinator  
1 800 511-6455  
[www.scotsburn.com](http://www.scotsburn.com)





## BULK ICE CREAM COMPLETE INGREDIENT LISTING (Revised ~ March 2017) (Alphabetical Order)

**NOTE** – Allergen information is provided after the ingredients of each flavour.

Please be advised that during the manufacturing process of various ice cream ingredients, the manufacturing process of ice cream, as well as the handling of ice cream products (i.e. scooping from flavour to flavour), the possibility exists that a product that does not normally contain an allergenic ingredient could be cross contaminated with trace amounts from other products that could seriously harm a consumer with an allergy.

All Scotsburn ice cream and frozen yogourt contain milk ingredients and are manufactured in a facility that processes products containing peanuts, tree nuts, and ingredients that contain eggs, soy, wheat and sulphites.

### ICE CREAM

**BIRTHDAY PARTY** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Blue marshmallow ripple (water, glucose, sugar, glucose-fructose, modified corn starch, colour, artificial flavour, salt, citric acid, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate) • Coloured sprinkles (icing sugar, corn starch, fractionated palm oil, glucose, natural colours, carnauba wax) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural flavour • Colour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**BLACK RASPBERRY CHEESECAKE** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Black raspberry ripple (high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, water, raspberries, modified corn starch, blackberry puree, sugar, caramel colour, citric acid, artificial flavour, carboxymethyl cellulose, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, colour) • Cheesecake flavour base (glucose, water, glucose-fructose, buttermilk powder, cream cheese [pasteurized cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum, guar gum, sodium phosphate], lactic acid, natural flavour, potassium sorbate) • Glucose solids • Mono and Diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**BUBBLE GUM** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Bubble gum nougat pieces (enriched wheat flour, sugar, sweetened condensed milk [condensed milk, sugar], powdered sugar [sugar, corn starch], palm kernel oil, coconut oil, water, modified corn starch, non-fat dry milk, butter fat, natural and artificial flavours, soy lecithin, colour) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour • Colour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Wheat • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs**

**BUTTER PECAN** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Roasted pecans (pecans, cottonseed oil) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour • Colour (contains tartrazine) **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Pecans MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**BUTTERSCOTCH RIPPLE** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Butterscotch ripple (water, sugar, glucose solids, skim milk powder, whey powder, modified corn starch, salt, sorbic acid, sodium citrate, carboxymethyl cellulose, artificial flavour, colour [contains tartrazine]) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**CARAMEL COWMOTION** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Caramel ripple (high fructose corn syrup, water, sweetened condensed milk [condensed skim milk, sugar], butter, modified corn starch, salt, artificial flavour, potassium sorbate, disodium phosphate, carrageenan, caramel colour) • Chocolatey caramel pieces (sugar, coconut oil, sweetened condensed milk [milk, sugar], nonfat milk, cocoa, cream, butter, palm kernel oil, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavour, salt, potassium sorbate) • Glucose solids, Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**CARAMEL EXPLOSION** – Cream • Caramel ripple (sweetened condensed milk, sugar, water, glucose, coconut oil, brown sugar, salt, natural flavour, sodium citrate, carrageenan, soy lecithin) • Caramel cookies (sugar, enriched wheat flour, palm kernel oil, coconut oil, palm oil, brown sugar, canola oil, soy flour, salt, baking soda, cinnamon, soy lecithin, lemon juice concentrate) • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Glucose solids • Natural and artificial flavour • Vegetable mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Wheat • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs**

**CHERRY VANILLA** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Red cherries (cherries, water, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, natural flavours, natural colour) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**CHOCOLATE** – Milk • Sugar • Cream • Modified milk ingredients • Glucose solids • Cocoa • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Cookie dough pieces (enriched wheat flour, sugar, butter, brown sugar, invert sugar, chocolate chips [sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa powder, soy lecithin, vanilla extract], water, powdered sugar [sugar, corn starch], natural flavour, salt, baking soda) • Glucose solids • Chocolatey chunks (sugar, coconut oil, whole milk powder, cocoa powder, artificial flavour, soy lecithin) • Flavour base (invert sugar, water, natural and artificial flavour, salt, caramel colour, citric acid) • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Wheat • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs**

**CHOCOLATE MINT CHIP FUDGE** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Chocolate ripple (water, sugar, cocoa, whey powder, caramel colour, salt, pectin, carboxymethyl cellulose, potassium sorbate, natural flavour) • Chocolatey chunks (sugar, coconut oil, whole milk powder, cocoa, artificial flavour, soy lecithin) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural flavour • Colour (contains tartrazine) **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**CHOCOLATE PEANUT BUTTER PARFAIT** – Milk • Sugar • Cream • Modified milk ingredients • Peanut butter ripple (powdered sugar [sugar, corn starch], peanuts, peanut oil, corn oil, coconut oil, salt, soy lecithin) • Chocolatey peanut butter cups (sugar, peanut butter [peanuts, salt], coconut oil, non-fat milk, whole milk, cocoa, soy lecithin, natural flavours) • Glucose solids • Cocoa • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Peanuts • Soy MAY CONTAIN : Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**COTTON CANDY** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Blue marshmallow ripple (water, glucose, sugar, glucose-fructose, modified corn starch, colour, artificial flavour, salt, citric acid, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate) • Cotton candy flavour base (glucose-fructose, water, glucose, artificial flavour, modified corn starch, colour [contains tartrazine], potassium sorbate) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**DEATH BY CHOCOLATE** – Milk • Sugar • Cream • Chocolate ripple (water, cocoa, whey powder, caramel colour, salt, pectin, carboxymethyl cellulose, natural flavour, potassium sorbate) • Modified milk ingredients • Chocolatey chunks (sugar, coconut oil, whole milk powder, cocoa, artificial flavour, soy lecithin) • Brownie pieces (sugar, wheat flour, eggs, cocoa, water, chocolate liquor, inulin, corn oil, baking powder, salt, soy lecithin) • Glucose solids • Cocoa • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Eggs • Wheat • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts**

**DINOSAUR BONES<sup>®</sup>** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Blue marshmallow ripple (water, glucose, sugar, glucose-fructose, modified corn starch, colour, artificial flavour, salt, citric acid, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate) • Chocolatey chunks (sugar, coconut oil, whole milk powder, cocoa, artificial flavour, soy lecithin) • Glucose solids • Flavour base (invert sugar, water, natural and artificial flavour, salt, caramel colour, citric acid) • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Colour (contains tartrazine) **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**DOUBLE CHOCOLATE MOUSSE** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Glucose solids • Mousse stabilizer (hydrogenated palm kernel oil, coconut oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate, propylene glycol monostearate, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, acetylated monoglycerides, guar gum, carrageenan, sugar) • Skim milk powder • Cocoa • Whey powder • Unsweetened chocolate **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**FRENCH VANILLA** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour • Colour (contains tartrazine) **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**GOLD MINE** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • English toffee ripple (milk ingredients, glucose, water, sugar, salt, pectin, natural flavour, sodium citrate, mono and diglycerides, colour, sodium bicarbonate) • Glucose solids • Cocoa • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour • Caramel colour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**GRAPENUT** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Grapenut cereal (enriched wheat flour, malted barley flour, salt, dried yeast) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour • Caramel colour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Wheat MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Soy**

**HEAVENLY HASH** – Milk • Sugar • Cream • Modified milk ingredients • Marshmallow ripple (water, glucose, sugar, glucose-fructose, modified corn starch, colour, natural flavour, salt, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, citric acid) • Chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla extract) • Glucose solids • Cocoa • Almonds • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Almonds • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Other tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**HOOF PRINTS<sup>®</sup>** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Chocolate ripple (water, sugar, cocoa, whey powder, caramel colour, salt, pectin, carboxymethyl cellulose, natural flavour, potassium sorbate) • Chocolatey caramel cups (sugar, coconut oil, corn syrup, sweetened condensed milk [sugar, milk], nonfat milk, whole milk, cocoa, cream, butter [cream, salt], soy lecithin, salt, vanilla extract, natural flavours) • Glucose solids • Flavour base (invert sugar, water, natural and artificial flavour, salt, caramel colour) • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**LACTOSE FREE VANILLA** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Maltodextrin • Skim milk powder • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour • Colour (contains tartrazine) **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**MAPLE WALNUT** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Walnuts • Glucose solids • Caramel colour • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Walnuts MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Other Tree nuts • Egg • Wheat • Soy**

**MELTED SNOWMAN** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Peanut butter ripple (powdered sugar [sugar, corn starch], peanuts, peanut oil, corn oil, coconut oil, salt, soy lecithin) • Glucose solids • Chocolate Chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate • cocoa butter • soy lecithin • vanilla extract) • Vanilla extract • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Peanuts • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**MOON MIST** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour • Colour (contains tartrazine) **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**MOUSSE ON THE LOOSE** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Glucose solids • Mousse stabilizer (hydrogenated palm kernel oil, coconut oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate, propylene glycol monostearate, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, acetylated monoglycerides, guar gum, carrageenan, sugar) • Cocoa • Skim milk powder • Unsweetened chocolate • Modified milk ingredients • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**NO SUGAR ADDED FRENCH VANILLA** – Milk • Cream • Maltitol • Maltodextrin • Modified Milk Ingredients • Mono and diglycerides • Locust bean gum • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Sucralose • Natural and artificial flavour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**ORANGE PINEAPPLE** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Orange pineapple fruit (pineapple, sugar, glucose, water, pectin, citric acid, natural flavour, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, colour [contains tartrazine]) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour • Colour (contains tartrazine) **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**PARLIAMENT CHILL** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Strawberry mini cups (sugar, coconut, oil, corn syrup, strawberries, nonfat milk, palm kernel oil, milkfat, whole milk, soy lecithin, salt, vanilla extract) • Strawberry variegate (strawberry puree, sugar, water, natural flavours, pectin, citric acid, colour, locust bean gum) • Glucose solids • Natural flavour • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**PEANUT BUTTER FUDGE CRUNCH** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Fudge ripple (powdered sugar [sugar, corn starch], peanut oil, cocoa, whey, salt, soy lecithin) • Peanut butter flavour base (peanuts, sugar, peanut oil, salt) • Glucose solids • Graham crunch (sugar, coconut oil, enriched wheat flour, whole wheat/graham flour, brown sugar, canola oil, high fructose corn syrup, natural flavour, cinnamon, salt, sorbic acid) • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Peanuts • Wheat • Soy MAY CONTAIN : Tree nuts • Eggs**

**PUPPY PAWS** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Chocolate ripple (water, sugar, cocoa, whey powder, caramel colour, salt, pectin, carboxymethyl cellulose, natural flavour, potassium sorbate) • Chocolatey caramel cups (sugar, coconut oil, corn syrup, sweetened condensed milk [sugar, milk], whole milk, nonfat milk, cocoa, cream, butter [cream, salt], soy lecithin, natural flavours, salt) • Glucose solids • Flavour base (invert sugar, water, natural and artificial flavour, salt, colour [contains tartrazine], citric acid) • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Soy MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**SALTED CARAMEL COOKIE CHUNKS** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Cookies (sugar, enriched wheat flour, soybean oil, palm oil, palm kernel oil, cocoa, corn flour, salt, sodium bicarbonate, dextrose, soy lecithin, natural flavours) • Salted caramel ripple (glucose, sweetened condensed milk [condensed skim milk, sugar], sugar, water, butter, salt, pectin, natural flavour, soy lecithin) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Vanilla extract **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Wheat • Soy MAY CONTAIN : Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs**

**STRAWBERRY** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Strawberry fruit prep (strawberries, sugar, water, pectin, natural colour, agar agar, guar gum) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Artificial flavour • Colour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**TIGER** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Chocolate ripple (water, sugar, cocoa, whey powder, caramel colour, salt, pectin, carboxymethyl cellulose, natural flavour, potassium sorbate) • Glucose solids • Colour (contains tartrazine) • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**



**TOFFEE ALMOND CHILL** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • English toffee pieces (sugar, corn syrup, hydrogenated soybean oil, sweetened condensed skim milk, butter [cream, salt], brown sugar, salt, soy lecithin, sodium bicarbonate) • Glucose solids • Almonds • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Almonds • Soy**  
**MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Other tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**UDDERLY DIVINE®** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Fudge ripple (powdered sugar [sugar, cornstarch], peanut oil, cocoa, whey, salt, soy lecithin) • Chocolatey peanut butter cups (sugar, peanut butter [peanuts, salt], coconut oil, nonfat milk, whole milk, cocoa, soy lecithin, natural flavours) • Glucose solids • Flavour base (invert sugar, water, natural and artificial flavour, salt, caramel colour) • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Peanuts • Soy**  
**MAY CONTAIN : Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat**

**VANILLA** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural flavour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients**  
**MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**WILD BLUEBERRY** – Milk • Cream • Sugar • Modified milk ingredients • Blueberry fruit prep (blueberries, sugar, water, pectin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, tartaric acid, calcium chloride) • Glucose solids • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural flavour **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients**  
**MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

## **FROZEN YOGOURT**

**FRENCH VANILLA FROZEN YOGOURT** – Milk • Modified milk ingredients • Sugar • Glucose solids • Cream • Skim milk powder • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural and artificial flavour • Colour (contains tartrazine) • Bacterial cultures **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients**  
**MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

**FUDGE BROWNIE FROZEN YOGOURT** – Milk • Modified milk ingredients • Sugar • Chocolate ripple (water, sugar, cocoa, whey powder, caramel colour, salt, pectin, carboxymethyl cellulose, natural flavour, potassium sorbate) • Brownie pieces (sugar, wheat flour, eggs, cocoa, water, chocolate liquor, inulin, corn oil, baking powder, salt, soy lecithin) • Glucose solids • Cream • Caramel flavour base (invert sugar, water, natural and artificial flavour, salt, caramel colour) • Skim milk powder • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Bacterial cultures **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**  
**MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts**

**STRAWBERRY FROZEN YOGOURT** – Milk • Modified milk ingredients • Strawberry fruit prep (strawberries, sugar, water, pectin, natural colour, agar agar, guar gum) • Sugar • Glucose solids • Cream • Natural flavour • Mono and diglycerides • Cellulose gum • Guar gum • Polysorbate 80 • Carrageenan • Natural colour • Bacterial cultures **CONTAINS: Milk ingredients**  
**MAY CONTAIN: Peanuts • Tree nuts • Eggs • Wheat • Soy**

## 2017 Scotsburn Ice Cream Company 11.4 L Ice Cream & Yogurt Flavours

% Daily Value

Nutrition Facts															% Daily Value				
Per 1/2 cup (125 mL)																			
Amount	Calories	Fat	% Daily Value	Saturated Fat	% Daily Value	Trans Fat	Cholesterol	Sodium	% Daily Value	Carbohydrates	% Daily Value	Fibre	% Daily Value	Sugars	Protein	Vitamin A	Vitamin C	Calcium	Iron
1	Birthday Party	140	6g	9%	3.5g	19%	0.2g	20mg	2%	21g	7%	0g	0%	17g	1g	6%	0%	4%	0%
2	Black Raspberry Cheesecake	140	6g	9%	3.5g	19%	0.2g	20mg	2%	20g	7%	0g	0%	16g	1g	6%	0%	4%	0%
3	Bubble Gum	140	7g	11%	5g	27%	0.3g	25mg	2%	17g	6%	0g	0%	14g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
4	Butter Pecan	150	9g	14%	4g	21%	0.2g	25mg	2%	15g	5%	0g	0%	12g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
5	Butterscotch Ripple	130	6g	9%	4g	21%	0.2g	20mg	2%	17g	6%	0g	0%	14g	1g	6%	0%	6%	0%
6	Caramel Cowmotion	160	8g	12%	5g	26%	0.2g	20mg	4%	21g	7%	0g	0%	19g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
7	Caramel Explosion	210	11g	17%	8g	41%	0.2g	20mg	5%	25g	8%	0g	0%	22g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
8	Cherry Vanilla	130	6g	9%	3.5g	19%	0.2g	20mg	2%	18g	6%	0g	0%	16g	1g	6%	0%	4%	0%
9	Chocolate	130	6g	9%	4g	21%	0.2g	20mg	2%	16g	5%	1g	4%	14g	2g	6%	0%	6%	6%
10	Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough	140	7g	11%	4.5g	24%	0.2g	25mg	3%	18g	6%	0g	0%	15g	2g	6%	0%	4%	0%
11	Chocolate Mint Chip Fudge	150	7g	11%	4.5g	24%	0.2g	20mg	3%	20g	7%	0g	0%	17g	2g	6%	0%	6%	2%
12	Chocolate Peanut Butter Parfait	180	11g	17%	5.5g	29%	0.2g	15mg	5%	19g	6%	1g	4%	16g	3g	6%	0%	6%	6%
13	Cotton Candy	130	6g	8%	3.5g	19%	0.2g	20mg	2%	18g	6%	0g	0%	15g	1g	4%	0%	4%	0%
14	Death by Chocolate	150	6g	9%	4g	21%	0.1g	20mg	3%	21g	7%	1g	4%	18g	2g	4%	0%	6%	6%
15	Dinosaur Bones®	150	7g	11%	4.5g	24%	0.2g	20mg	2%	20g	7%	0g	0%	18g	1g	6%	0%	6%	0%
16	Double Chocolate Mousse	160	9g	14%	6g	31%	0.2g	25mg	3%	18g	6%	0g	0%	14g	2g	6%	0%	8%	2%
17	French Vanilla	130	7g	11%	4g	21%	0.2g	25mg	2%	15g	5%	0g	0%	13g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
18	Gold Mine	140	6g	9%	3.5g	19%	0.2g	20mg	3%	19g	6%	0g	0%	16g	2g	4%	0%	6%	2%
19	Grapenut	130	6g	9%	4g	21%	0.2g	25mg	3%	16g	5%	0g	0%	13g	2g	6%	0%	6%	2%
20	Heavenly Hash	160	7g	11%	4g	21%	0.2g	20mg	2%	21g	7%	1g	4%	18g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
21	Hoof Prints®	150	7g	11%	4.5g	24%	0.2g	20mg	3%	20g	7%	0g	0%	17g	2g	6%	0%	6%	2%
22	Lactose Free Vanilla	120	6g	9%	4g	21%	0.2g	25mg	1%	14g	5%	0g	0%	10g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
23	Maple Walnut	140	8g	12%	4g	21%	0.2g	20mg	2%	16g	5%	0g	0%	14g	2g	6%	2%	6%	0%
24	Meltd Snowman	170	10g	15%	5g	26%	0.2g	20mg	5%	19g	6%	0g	0%	16g	2g	6%	0%	6%	2%
25	Moon Mist	120	6g	9%	4g	21%	0.2g	25mg	2%	15g	5%	0g	0%	13g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
26	Mousse on the Loose	150	8g	12%	6g	31%	0.2g	25mg	3%	18g	6%	0g	4%	14g	2g	6%	0%	6%	2%
27	**No Sugar Added French Vanilla	120	7g	11%	4g	21%	0.2g	25mg	2%	15g	5%	0g	0%	4g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
28	Orange Pineapple	130	6g	9%	3.5g	19%	0.2g	20mg	2%	17g	6%	0g	0%	15g	1g	6%	2%	4%	0%
29	Parliament Chill	150	8g	12%	5g	26%	0.2g	25mg	2%	19g	6%	0g	0%	17g	2g	6%	4%	6%	0%
30	Peanut Butter Fudge Crunch	190	11g	17%	5g	26%	0.2g	20mg	4%	19g	6%	1g	4%	16g	3g	6%	0%	6%	2%
31	Puppy Paws	150	7g	11%	4.5g	24%	0.2g	20mg	3%	20g	7%	0g	0%	17g	2g	6%	0%	6%	2%
32	Salted Caramel Cookie Chunks	180	8g	12%	5g	26%	0.2g	25mg	8%	25g	8%	0g	0%	20g	2g	6%	0%	6%	2%
33	Strawberry	120	6g	9%	3.5g	19%	0.2g	20mg	2%	16g	5%	0g	0%	14g	1g	6%	4%	4%	0%
34	Tiger	130	6g	9%	3.5g	19%	0.2g	20mg	3%	17g	6%	0g	0%	15g	2g	6%	0%	4%	2%
35	Toffee Almond Chill	150	8g	12%	4g	23%	0.5g	25mg	3%	17g	6%	0g	0%	14g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
36	Udderly Divine®	180	10g	15%	5g	26%	0.2g	20mg	3%	20g	7%	1g	4%	17g	2g	6%	0%	6%	2%
37	Vanilla	130	7g	11%	4g	21%	0.2g	25mg	2%	15g	5%	0g	0%	13g	2g	6%	0%	6%	0%
38	Wild Blueberry	130	6g	9%	3.5g	19%	0.2g	20mg	2%	18g	6%	0g	0%	16g	1g	6%	0%	4%	0%
39	French Vanilla Frozen Yogourt	110	3g	5%	2g	11%	0.1g	10mg	3%	18g	6%	0g	0%	15g	2g	2%	0%	8%	0%
40	Fudge Brownie Frozen Yogourt	120	3g	5%	1.5g	8%	0.1g	10mg	3%	22g	7%	1g	4%	18g	2g	2%	0%	6%	2%
41	Strawberry Frozen Yogourt	110	2.5g	4%	1.5g	8%	0.1g	10mg	2%	20g	7%	0g	0%	17g	2g	2%	6%	6%	0%

\*\* Also contains 5 g of Maltitol per serving